

REPUBLIC OF NAURU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY EXTRAORDINARY

No.25 4th April 2003 Nauru

G.N.No. 83/2003

CONSITITUTION OF NAURU ARTICLE 23

IN EXERCISE OF THE POWERS IN THAT BEHALF VESTED IN THE PRESIDENT UNDER ARTICLE 23 OF THE CONSTITUTION OF NAURU, I DEROG GIOURA, MP PRESIDENT OF NAURU, HEREBY ASSIGN TO THE MINISTERS OF THE CABINET OF NAURU THE RESPONSIBILITY, FOR THE BUSINESS OF THE GOVERNMENT AS SET OUT OPPOSITE THEIR NAMES:-

HON. LUDWIG SCOTTY MP

THE PORTFOLIO OF THE ACTING

PRESIDENT, FOREIGN AFFAIRS, CIVIL AVIATION, PUBLIC SERVICE, ISLAND DEVELOPMENT & INDUSTRY, RONFIN & NAURU PHOSPHATE ROYALTIES

TRUST.

HON, DOGABE JEREMIAH MP

THE PORTFOLIO OF THE MINISTER FOR

WORKS & COMMUNITY SERVICES, NAURU HOUSING & SPORTS, ACTING MINISTER FOR FINANCE, EDUCATION.

HON. VASSAL GADOENGIN MP

THE PORTFOLIO OF THE MINISTER FOR

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT, WOMEN'S AFFAIRS, NAURU FISHERIES & MARINE

RESOURCES. MINISTER FOR TELECOMMUNICATION

THE ABOVE ASSIGNMENTS OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE GOVERNMENT SHALL BE EFFECTIVE ON THE 4TH APRIL 2003.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND THIS 4^{TH} DAY OF APRIL, TWO THOUSAND AND THREE.

DEROG GIOURA
PRESIDENT
&
CHAIRMAN OF THE CABINET